SULLINS®
22
EDGECARDS
     Phone 760-744-0125  •  www.SullinsElectronics.com  •  Fax 760-744-6081  •  RoHS Compliant
RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT
1.780
60.9612.70
3.810 1.270 TYP.
4.428.88 ±0.20
0.600
64.77
60.912.70
3.810
1.270 2.540
64.77
2 - Ø2.44
Ø1.00
2.54
7.62
1.90
14.99±0.15
84.84±0.20
63.25±0.15
11 POSITIONS 49 POSITIONS
POS. #1 INDICATOR
0.46X0.30 A
A
SECTION A-A
-T20-T578
2.54 PITCH
3.00±.20
(2.54±.25)
1.88
.47
Ø2.43
4.10±0.20
2.80±0.10
+.03
-.05
+.20
-.10
6
T    P    W    B    60    DKHN    - T578RC
MATERIALS (Insulator/Contact)
T =    PBT
  (Consult Factory for Other Materials)
CONTACT FINISH  (All platings have .000050” Nickel underplate)
Contact Surface Termination
W = .000005” Gold .000100”  Tin
Z = .000010” Gold .000100”  Tin
X = .000030” Gold .000100”  Tin
CONTACT CENTERS
B = .050” [1.27mm]
NUMBER OF CONTACT POSITIONS
60 (11/49) Positions
DKHN = Dual Row Cantilever Contacts,
No Mounting Ears
MODIFICATIONS (CONSULT FACTORY)
-T578RC = PCI Style with Plastic Guide Post (32 Bit, 3.3 or 5 Volt)
-T20RC = PCI Style with Metal Board Lock (32 Bit, 3.3 or 5 Volt)
CONTACT MATERIAL
P = Phosphor Bronze
R = Brass
* Cantilever Contacts
* Accommodates .062 ± .008” PC board
* PPS, PCT or PBT insulator
* Molded-in key
* 3 amp current rating
* 150 grams normal force minimum
* Consult Factory for More Details
PART NUMBER CODING
FEATURESMODIFICATIONS
DIMENSIONS (All dimensions are in Millimeters)
CANTILEVER CONTACT
.050” [1.27mm] Contact Centers,
[PCI] Cantilever Dip Solder
23     Phone 760-744-0125  •  www.SullinsElectronics.com  •  Fax 760-744-6081  •  RoHS Compliant
SULLINS®
RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT
128.02±0.15
41.87 14.94 63.25
39.37±0.08 12.7±0.08 60.96±0.08
1.27 TYP. POS #1 INDICATOR
1.37±0.05 1.78±0.05
1.905 TYP
39.37 12.7
0.48 TYP 1.27 TYP
60.96
59.69±0.08 64.77±0.08
1.52
3
15.49±0.15
1.90 SLOT
39.37 12.7 60.96
3.81 Ø1.02±0.08 1.27 TYP.
3 - Ø2.44
59.69 64.77
3.81 POS #1
3x2.54
8.89±0.15
7.62
1.27 TYP.
METAL BOARD LOCK (-T20RC) PLASTIC POST (-T378RC)
0.60±0.20 0.60±0.20
3x2.54
3x2.54
2.8
* Cantilever Contacts
* 64 Bit, 5.0V
* Accommodates .062 ± .008” PC board
* PPS or PBT insulator
* Molded-in key
* 3 amp current rating
* 150 grams normal force minimum
* Voltage rating:  250 VAC RMS
* Insulation resistance:  1,000 Mega ohms Min
* Temperature range:  -550C to +850C
T    R    W    B    092    DKHN    - T20RC
MATERIALS (Insulator/Contact)
T = PBT
  (Consult Factory for Other Materials)
CONTACT FINISH  (All platings have .000050” Nickel underplate)
Contact Surface Termination
W = .000005” Gold .000100” Tin
Z = .000010” Gold .000100”  Tin
X = .000030” Gold .000100”  Tin
CONTACT CENTERS
B = .050” [1.27mm]
NUMBER OF CONTACT POSITIONS
92
DKHN = Dual Row Cantilever Contacts,
No Mounting Ears
MODIFICATIONS (CONSULT FACTORY)
-T20RC = PCI Style With Metal Board Lock
-T378RC = PCI Style With Plastic Guide Post
CONTACT MATERIAL
P = Phosphor Bronze
R = Brass
CANTILEVER CONTACT
PART NUMBER CODING
.050” [1.27mm] Contact Centers,
[PCI] Cantilever Dip Solder
* Consult Factory For More Details
FEATURESMODIFICATIONS
DIMENSIONS (All Dimensions are in Millimeters)